Col. of Charleston (9-3,0-0 CAA) -vs- Loyola Chicago (9-3,0-0 Atlantic 10)

12/23/24 at SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI

Date: 12/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gzg;?.s}rfwbs;ﬁ:ipxrena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI Col. of Charleston 37 40 77
Referees: Crystal Hogan, John Floyd, Nate Harris Loyola Chicago 34 34 68
Col. of Charleston 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Tavarez,Deywilk * 32 9-19 7-16 5-6 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 30
04 Boyd,Derrin & 25 5-9 3-6 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 16
10 Brzovic,Ante * 37 5-13 0-1 4-6 0-6 6 2 5 3 0 3 14
06  Fulton,C] i 34 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 4 8
01 Smith,Al * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
44  Curcic,Djordje 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
08 Stonkus,Justas 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
17  Djokovic,Lazar 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
03 Jones,Elijah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
50 Comer,Adam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Kilminster,Evan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Higgins,Cade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Miller,Jack 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Scarpitti,Joey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 11-26 12-16 3-26 29 19 15 16 0 14 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33% 5-12 41.67% 6-8 75.00%
Second Half 14-28 50.00% 6-14 42.86% 6-8 75.00%
Total 27-58 46.6% 11-26 42.3% 12-16 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Loyola Chicago 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Quinn,Jalen * 28 6-7 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 2 17
13  Edwards Jr.,Sheldon =3 35 4-13 3-12 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 2 11
24  Rubin,Miles * 29 4-5 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 1 10
35 Nwaokorie,Francis =3 31 39 0-1 3-4 5-9 14 2 0 0 0 1 9
00 Watson,Des * 36 2-12 1-4 2-5 1-4 5 4 4 5 0 2 7
04 Deloach,Jalen 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 2 0 6
10  Turner,Jack 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
09 Hendawy,Seifeldin 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
05 Glazkov,Daniil 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
14 Reese,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Royster,Zachary 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mortenson,Matthew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 6-24 14-20 12-28 40 15 9 19 3 9 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35 37.14% 4-13 30.77% 4-6 66.67%
Second Half 11-23 47.83% 2-11 18.18% 10-14 71.43%
Total 24-58 41.4% 6-24 25.0% 14-20 70.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Chicago
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 19:39
== REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
19:17 MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,A] ==
MISS JUMPER by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint) 19:01
== REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
18:52 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint) 18:37 2-0 V2
18:26 TURNOVER by QUINN,JALEN
STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN 18:26
GOOD LAYUP by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:21 4-0 V 4

ASSIST by BOYD,DERRIN --
18:00 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
-- ASSIST by WATSON,DES

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:18  4-4 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint) 16:52 6-4 V2
16:33 MISS LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
16:30 MISS LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:14 FOUL by QUINN,JALEN
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN 16:14 7-4 V3
MISS FT by BOYD,DERRIN 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
15:57 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RUBIN,MILES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
15:55 SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN
15:55 SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES
15:55 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
15:55 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
SUB OUT by SMITH,A] 15:55
SUB IN by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 15:55
15:40 7-6 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DES
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DELOACH,JALEN
FOUL by FULTON,C] 15:23
SUB OUT by FULTON,CJ 15:23
SUB IN by STONKUS,JUSTAS 15:23

15:14 7-9 H?2 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DES
== ASSIST by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

TURNOVER by STONKUS,JUSTAS 14:47
14:47 STEAL by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
14:42 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:38 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
-- REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
14:32 MISS LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR --
GOOD LAYUP by STONKUS,JUSTAS(in the paint) 14:11  9-9
13:59 MISS 3PTR by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 13:33



STEAL by BRZOVIC,ANTE
MISS LAYUP by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
SUB IN by SMITH,A]

SUB IN by FULTON,C]

SUB OUT by BRZOVIC,ANTE
GOOD FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
MISS FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN

TURNOVER by FULTON,CJ

STEAL by FULTON,C]

MISS JUMPER by FULTON,CJ(in the paint)

FOUL by STONKUS,JUSTAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN
SUB IN by BRZOVIC,ANTE

GOOD LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

ASSIST by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR

STEAL by SMITH,AJ
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AJ(in the paint)

STEAL by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR
GOOD LAYUP by FULTON,CI](in the paint)
ASSIST by BRZOVIC,ANTE

MISS LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR
MISS LAYUP by STONKUS,JUSTAS(in the paint)

10-9

10-12

10-15

12-15

14-15

14-17

V1

H2

H5

H3

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DES
TURNOVER by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
FOUL by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
TURNOVER by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by QUINN,JALEN

SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
ASSIST by WATSON,DES

STEAL by WATSON,DES
TURNOVER by WATSON,DES

FOUL by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

SUB OUT by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

SUB OUT by WATSON,DES

SUB IN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
ASSIST by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

TURNOVER by QUINN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
TURNOVER by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

SUB IN by WATSON,DES

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
GOOD DUNK by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DES(in the paint)



FOUL by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR

SUB OUT by STONKUS,JUSTAS
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by FULTON,C]
TURNOVER by FULTON,CJ

STEAL by FULTON,C]
GOOD LAYUP by FULTON,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,A]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FULTON,C]
SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN

MISS LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRZOVIC,ANTE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]
SUB IN by FULTON,C]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
ASSIST by BRZOVIC,ANTE
FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN

REBOUND DEF by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR

16-22

H6

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
SUB IN by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

GOOD DUNK by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

MISS LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

MISS TIPIN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)

STEAL by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
TURNOVER by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN
SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
ASSIST by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES

SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN

GOOD TIPIN by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

MISS JUMPER by DELOACH,JALEN

FOUL by GLAZKOV,DANIIL
SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL
SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

GOOD FT by WATSON,DES
SUB OUT by HENDAWY, SEIFELDIN
SUB IN by QUINN,JALEN

MISS FT by WATSON,DES



GOOD FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

GOOD FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

SUB OUT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR
SUB IN by SMITH,A]
TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN

FOUL by SMITH,A]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN
SUB IN by CURCIC,DJORDIE

GOOD LAYUP by FULTON,CI](in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
ASSIST by FULTON,C]

SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]
SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH
FOUL by CURCIC,DJORDIE

REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE
TURNOVER by FULTON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by CURCIC,DJORDIJE
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by JONES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
SUB IN by STONKUS,JUSTAS

REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

GOOD FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE
GOOD FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE

REBOUND DEF by CURCIC,DJORDIJE

00:57

00:40
00:40
00:40
00:26

20-25

21-25

21-27

21-29

21-30
21-31
23-31

26-31

26-32

29-32

32-32
32-34

33-34
34-34

H5

H4

H6

H8

H9
H 10
H8

H5

H6

H3

H2

H1

FOUL by TURNER,JACK

SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DES
REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELOACH,JALEN

FOUL by WATSON,DES

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB IN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

STEAL by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

GOOD FT by QUINN,JALEN
GOOD FT by QUINN,JALEN

TURNOVER by QUINN,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN
SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

GOOD FT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
MISS FT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES

SUB IN by QUINN,JALEN

SUB IN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

FOUL by DELOACH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DES



GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

00:00

37-34

V3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Col. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Chicago
20:00 SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES
SUB OUT by STONKUS,JUSTAS 20:00
SUB OUT by CURCIC,DJORDIJE 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,A] 20:00
SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 19:41 40-34 V6
ASSIST by BRZOVIC,ANTE ==
19:21 40-36 V4 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FULTON,C](in the paint) 19:06 42-36 V6
18:55 42-38 V4 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint) 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
18:21 42-40 V 2 GOOD DUNK by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SMITH,A] 18:09
18:09 STEAL by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
18:05 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DES(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
18:01 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 17:40 45-42 V3
ASSIST by FULTON,CJ --
17:14 45-44 V1 GOOD LAYUP by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ 17:04
SUB IN by STONKUS,JUSTAS 17:04
TURNOVER by BRZOVIC,ANTE 16:50
16:34 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
REBOUND DEF by FULTON,C] ==
TURNOVER by BRZOVIC,ANTE 16:13
SUB OUT by BRZOVIC,ANTE 16:13
SUB IN by COMER,ADAM 16:13
15:55 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
MISS LAYUP by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK(in the paint) 15:46
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,DERRIN --
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
15:26 45-46 H1 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25
15:25 SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES
15:25 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB OUT by COMER,ADAM 15:25
SUB IN by BRZOVIC,ANTE 15:25
15:25 45-47 H2 GOOD FT by QUINN,JALEN
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:53
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN 14:53
SUB IN by CURCIC,DJORDJE 14:53
14:30 MISS LAYUP by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE ==
TURNOVER by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 14:09
14:09 STEAL by QUINN,JALEN
14:06 TURNOVER by DELOACH,JALEN
STEAL by FULTON,C] 14:06
GOOD LAYUP by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:02 47-47



ASSIST by FULTON,C]
FOUL by STONKUS,JUSTAS

SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

STEAL by BRZOVIC,ANTE

MISS FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE
FOUL by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURCIC,DJORDIE

FOUL by JONES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FULTON,CJ
MISS LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by FULTON,C]

REBOUND DEF by STONKUS,JUSTAS

TURNOVER by STONKUS,JUSTAS

SUB OUT by STONKUS,JUSTAS

SUB IN by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

GOOD LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIJAH

48-47

50-47

50-48

50-49
50-50

50-52

52-52

V1

V3

V2

V1

H2

SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN
SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

TURNOVER by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

FOUL by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES

SUB OUT by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

MISS 3PTR by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

MISS 3PTR by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DES

GOOD FT by WATSON,DES
SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL

SUB OUT by HENDAWY, SEIFELDIN
SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by QUINN,JALEN

SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB IN by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
MISS FT by WATSON,DES

BLOCK by RUBIN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES

GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES
GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES
FOUL by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by QUINN,JALEN

STEAL by WATSON,DES
TURNOVER by WATSON,DES

SUB OUT by WATSON,DES

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

SUB IN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

FOUL by RUBIN,MILES

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK



10:05 FOUL by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

10:05 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
10:05 SUB IN by WATSON,DES
GOOD 3PTR by CURCIC,DIJORDJE 09:47 55-52 V3
ASSIST by BRZOVIC,ANTE =
09:23 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE =
TURNOVER by BRZOVIC,ANTE 09:06
09:06 STEAL by RUBIN,MILES
FOUL by CURCIC,DJORDJE 09:05
09:05 SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES
09:05 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN

09:05 55-53 V2 GOOD FT by QUINN,JALEN(fastbreak)
09:05 55-54 V1 GOOD FT by QUINN,JALEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:42

08:42 BLOCK by DELOACH,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by FULTON,CJ ==
TURNOVER by FULTON,C] 08:32

08:32 STEAL by QUINN,JALEN

08:29 55-56 H1 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH 08:25
SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN 08:25
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 08:10 58-56 V2
ASSIST by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --

07:53 TURNOVER by WATSON,DES
STEAL by FULTON,C] 07:53
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

07:22 TURNOVER by QUINN,JALEN
STEAL by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by CURCIC,DJORDIJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:17 60-56 V4
ASSIST by FULTON,CJ --

07:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

07:09 SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES
SUB OUT by FULTON,CJ] 07:09
SUB IN by SMITH,AJ 07:09

07:02 TURNOVER by RUBIN,MILES
STEAL by CURCIC,DJORDIE 07:02
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DES

FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by RUBIN,MILES(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE ==
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 06:33 63-56 V7
ASSIST by SMITH,A] ==
06:26 63-59 V4 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CURCIC,DJORDIJE 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DES
05:53 TURNOVER by QUINN,JALEN
STEAL by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 05:53
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,A](fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:48 65-59 V6
ASSIST by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
FOUL by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 05:36
05:36 SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN
05:36 SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
SUB OUT by CURCIC,DJORDIJE 05:36
SUB IN by FULTON,CJ 05:36
05:36 MISS FT by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AJ i
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint) 05:09 67-59 V8



FOUL by SMITH,A]

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

STEAL by BRZOVIC,ANTE
GOOD LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

SUB IN by CURCIC,DJORDIE
GOOD FT by BRZOVIC,ANTE

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN
ASSIST by BRZOVIC,ANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRZOVIC,ANTE
MISS LAYUP by BRZOVIC,ANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CURCIC,DJORDIE
SUB IN by SMITH,A]
MISS 3PTR by BRZOVIC,ANTE

FOUL by BRZOVIC,ANTE
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

SUB IN by CURCIC,DJORDIE

SUB OUT by CURCIC,DJORDIE
SUB IN by SMITH,A]

GOOD FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK
GOOD FT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN

67-60
67-61

69-61

70-61

73-61

73-62

73-63

74-63
75-63

V7
V6

V8

V9

V12

Vi1

V10

Vi1
V12

SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN

GOOD FT by DELOACH,JALEN
GOOD FT by DELOACH,JALEN

BLOCK by DELOACH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DES
TURNOVER by WATSON,DES

REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES
TURNOVER by RUBIN,MILES

FOUL by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

TURNOVER by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN

MISS 3PTR by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN
SUB IN by QUINN,JALEN

SUB IN by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

FOUL by WATSON,DES

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS

GOOD FT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS(fastbreak)
FOUL by WATSON,DES

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON

FOUL by QUINN,JALEN

SUB OUT by WATSON,DES

SUB OUT by QUINN,JALEN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS JR.,SHELDON
SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES

SUB OUT by NWAOKORIE,FRANCIS
SUB IN by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN



GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ

SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN

SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK

SUB OUT by FULTON,C]

SUB OUT by BRZOVIC,ANTE

SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN

SUB IN by HIGGINS,CADE

SUB IN by MILLER,JACK

SUB IN by SCARPITTI,JOEY

SUB IN by COMER,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JACK

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

00:40

00:

25

76-63 V13
77-63 V 14

77-65 V12

00:14 77-68 V9

SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

SUB IN by REESE,CALEB

SUB IN by ROYSTER,ZACHARY
SUB IN by MORTENSON,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by HENDAWY,SEIFELDIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
ASSIST by REESE,CALEB



